
WHITLEY BAY - NORTH SHIELDS - WALLSEND via Royal Quays
Route: Whitley Bay, Park Avenue, Marden Road, Hillheads Road, Shields Road, Rake Lane, Preston Grange, Rake Lane, Devon Road, Malvern Road,
Preston North Road, Preston, Preston Road, Front Street, Walton Avenue, Hawkey�s Lane, Chirton, Spence Terrace, North Shields Albion Road West,
Albion Road, Nile Street, Railway Terrace, Rudyerd Street, Saville Street West, Prudhoe Street, Howdon Road, George Stephenson Way, Royal Quays,
Chirton Dene Way, Hackworth Way, Coble Dene, Howdon Road, Pecy Main St John�s Terrace, Nelson Terrace, Howdon Road, East Howdon By Pass,
Howdon Road, Tyne View Terrace, Bewicke Street, Bewicke Road, Clavering Street, Howdon Lane, Howdon, Howdon Lane, Tynemouth Road,
Rosehill Bank, Rosehill, Church Bank, Wallsend High Street East, Station Road, Wallsend Metro Interchange. Return via reverse of outward route to East
Howdon By Pass, then via Howdon Road, Percy Main Nelson Terrace, St John�s Terrace, Howdon Road, Coble Dene, Royal Quays, Hackworth Way,
Chirton Dene Way, George Stephenson Way, Howdon Road, North Shields Howdon Road, Prudhoe Street, Saville Street West, Saville Street, Howard
Street, Northumberland Square, West Percy Street, Sidney Street, Albion Road, West Albion Road, Spence Terrace, Chirton, Hawkey�s Lane, Walton
Avenue, Preston, North Road, Preston Road, Preston North Road, then via reverse of outward route to Whitley Bay Park Avenue, then Park Road,
Marine Avenue, Promenade, Park Avenue.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Codes NS S NS S

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub � � �  7.39  7.42  8.09  8.39  9.09   39   09  3.39  4.09  4.39  5.09  5.40
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop � � �  7.41  7.44  8.11  8.41  9.11   41   11  3.41  4.11  4.41  5.11  5.42
North Tyneside Hospital  6.50  7.18  7.20  7.48  7.50  8.18  8.48  9.18   48   18  3.48  4.18  4.48  5.18  5.48
Preston Grange Morrisons  6.56  7.24  7.26  7.54  7.56  8.24  8.54  9.24   54   24  3.54  4.24  4.54  5.24  5.54
Hawkeys Lane Health Centre  7.00  7.28  7.30  7.58  8.00  8.28  8.58  9.28   58   28  3.58  4.28  4.58  5.28  5.58
North Shields Rudyerd Street m  7.08  7.36  7.38  8.06  8.08  8.36  9.06  9.36   06   36  4.06  4.36  5.06  5.36  6.08
Royal Quays Wet�n�Wild  7.14  7.43  7.44  8.13  8.14  8.43  9.13  9.43   13   43 until  4.13  4.43  5.13  5.43  6.14
Percy Main Village  7.18  7.47  7.48  8.17  8.18  8.47  9.17  9.47   17   47  4.17  4.47  5.17  5.47  6.18
East Howdon  7.21  7.50  7.51  8.20  8.21  8.50  9.20  9.50   20   50  4.20  4.50  5.20  5.50  6.21
Howdon Metro m  7.25  7.54  7.55  8.24  8.25  8.54  9.24  9.54   24   54  4.24  4.54  5.24  5.54  6.25
Howdon Lane/Tynemouth Road  7.26  7.55  7.56  8.25  8.26  8.55  9.25  9.55   25   55  4.25  4.55  5.25  5.55  6.26
WALLSEND Metro m  7.34  8.04  8.04  8.34  8.34  9.04  9.34 10.04   34   04  4.34  5.04  5.34  6.04  6.34

  pm   pm pm pm  pm pm pm pm pm pm  pm pm

WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub  6.10  6.40 7.10   7.40   8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop  6.12  6.42 7.12   7.42   8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42
North Tyneside Hospital  6.18  6.48 7.18   7.48   8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
Preston Grange Morrisons  6.24  6.54 7.24   7.54   8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54
Hawkeys Lane Health Centre  6.28  6.58 7.28   7.58   8.28 8.58 9.28 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58
North Shields Rudyerd Street m  6.38  7.08 7.38   8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.08 11.38 12.03
North Shields Ferry Landing � � � 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 � � �
Royal Quays Wet�n�Wild  6.44  7.14 7.44   8.14 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.09
Percy Main Village  6.48  7.18 7.48   8.18   8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.12
East Howdon  6.51  7.21 7.51   8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 �
Howdon Metro m  6.55  7.25 7.55   8.25   8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 �
Howdon Lane/Tynemouth Road  6.56  7.26 7.56   8.26   8.56 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 �
WALLSEND Metro m  7.04  7.34 8.04   8.34   9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 �

317

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
  am   am   am pm pm pm pm

WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub �  9.10  9.40   10   40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop �  9.12  9.42   12   42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42
North Tyneside Hospital  8.48  9.18  9.48   18   48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
Preston Grange Morrisons  8.54  9.24  9.54   24   54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54
Hawkeys Lane Health Centre  8.58  9.28  9.58   28   58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58
North Shields Rudyerd Street m  9.08  9.38 10.08   38   08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.03
Royal Quays Wet�n�Wild  9.14  9.44 10.14   44   14 until 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.09
Percy Main Village  9.18  9.48 10.18   48   18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.12
East Howdon  9.21  9.51 10.21   51   21 10.51 11.21 11.51 �
Howdon Metro m  9.25  9.55 10.25   55   25 10.55 11.25 11.55 �
Howdon Lane/Tynemouth Road  9.26  9.56 10.26   56   26 10.56 11.26 11.56 �
WALLSEND Metro m  9.34 10.04 10.34   04   34 11.04 11.34 12.04 �

Alternative buses to and from North Shields Ferry Landing are provided by service 333.

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Effective from 30th August 2003



WALLSEND - NORTH SHIELDS - WHITLEY BAY  via Royal Quays

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Codes NS S NS S

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am pm pm pm   pm pm

WALLSEND Metro m  6.43  7.09  7.12  7.39  7.42  8.09  8.39  9.09   39   09  4.39  5.09  5.44  6.14 6.44
Howdon Lane/Tynemouth Road  6.51  7.18  7.20  7.48  7.50  8.18  8.48  9.18   48   18  4.48  5.18  5.52  6.22 6.52
Howdon Metro m  6.52  7.19  7.21  7.49  7.51  8.19  8.49  9.19   49   19  4.49  5.19  5.53  6.23 6.53
East Howdon  6.56  7.23  7.25  7.53  7.55  8.23  8.53  9.23   53   23  4.53  5.23  5.57  6.27 6.57
Percy Main Village  6.59  7.27  7.28  7.57  7.58  8.27  8.57  9.27   57   27  4.57  5.27  6.00  6.30 7.00
Royal Quays Wet�n�Wild  7.01  7.29  7.30  7.59  8.00  8.29  8.59  9.29   59   29  4.59  5.29  6.02  6.32 7.02
North Shields Bedford Street m  7.11  7.39  7.39  8.09  8.09  8.39  9.09  9.39   09   39 until  5.09  5.39  6.14  6.44 7.14
Hawkey�s Lane Health Centre  7.16  7.45  7.44  8.15  8.14  8.45  9.15  9.45   15   45  5.15  5.45  6.19  6.49 7.19
Preston Grange Morrisons  7.20  7.49  7.48  8.19  8.18  8.49  9.19  9.49   19   49  5.19  5.49  6.23  6.53 7.23
North Tyneside Hospital  7.26  7.55  7.54  8.25  8.24  8.55  9.25  9.55   25   55  5.25  5.55  6.29  6.59 7.29
Whitley Bay Park Avenue  7.32  8.02  8.00  8.32  8.30  9.02  9.32 10.02   32   02  5.32  6.02  6.35  7.05 7.35
WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub  7.34  8.04  8.02  8.34  8.32  9.04  9.34 10.04   34   04  5.34  6.04  6.37  7.07 7.37

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm   pm

WALLSEND Metro m 7.14 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14
Howdon Lane/Tynemouth Road 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22
Howdon Metro m 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23
East Howdon 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27
Percy Main Village 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30
Royal Quays Wet�n�Wild 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32
North Shields Ferry Landing � � 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 �
North Shields Bedford Street m 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44
Hawkey�s Lane Health Centre 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49
Preston Grange Morrisons 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53
North Tyneside Hospital 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59
Whitley Bay Park Avenue 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05
WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07

317

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
  am   am   am   am pm pm pm

WALLSEND Metro m �  9.44 10.14 10.44   14   44 10.14 10.44 11.14
Howdon Lane/Tynemouth Road �  9.52 10.22 10.52   22   52 10.22 10.52 11.22
Howdon Metro m �  9.53 10.23 10.53   23   53 10.23 10.53 11.23
East Howdon �  9.57 10.27 10.57   27   57 10.27 10.57 11.27
Percy Main Village  9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00   30   00 10.30 11.00 11.30
Royal Quays Wet�n�Wild  9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02   32   02 10.32 11.02 11.32
North Shields Bedford Street m  9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14   44   14 until 10.44 11.14 11.44
Hawkey�s Lane Health Centre  9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 49   19 10.49 11.19 11.49
Preston Grange Morrisons  9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23   53   23 10.53 11.23 11.53
North Tyneside Hospital  9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29   59   29 10.59 11.29 11.59
Whitley Bay Park Avenue 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35   05   35 11.05 11.35 12.05
WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37   07   37 11.07 11.37 12.07

 Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour


